# OP \$190.00 4052784

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MidCap Financial Trust, as Agent		12/27/2017	Statutory Trust: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vein Clinics of America, Inc.
Street Address:	2001 Butterfield Road
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Downers Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60515
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4052784	VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	3713292	IF THESE LEGS COULD TALK
Registration Number:	3713294	LISTEN TO YOUR LEGS
Registration Number:	3511590	SYMPOSIUM ON VENOUS DISEASE
Registration Number:	3072942	V
Registration Number:	3072943	VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	3127877	VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 615-850-8945

Email: trademarkdocket@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jonah Price

Address Line 1: c/o Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis, LLP

Address Line 2:511 Union Street, Suite 2700Address Line 4:Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025987.64559

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006237 FRAME: 0306

900433593

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonah Price	
SIGNATURE:	/JONAH PRICE/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=MidCap Vein Clinics Trademark Release#page1 tif		

source=MidCap Vein Clinics Trademark Release#page1.tif source=MidCap Vein Clinics Trademark Release#page2.tif source=MidCap Vein Clinics Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006237 FRAME: 0307

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA, INC., a Delaware Corporation ("Grantor") granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights owned by Grantor (the "Trademarks") in favor of MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST, in its capacity as agent ("Agent") for the benefit of the lenders (the "Lenders") party to that certain Credit and Security Agreement dated June 30, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), which security interest and lien is set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2016, executed by Grantor and Agent (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement, identifying the Trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") at Reel/Frame Nos. 005824/0874 on June 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has fulfilled its obligations under the Credit Agreement and has requested that Agent terminate the Security Agreement and release the security interest and lien in the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on its own behalf and on behalf of the Lenders, hereby terminates the Security Agreement and releases, relinquishes, and terminates any and all liens, security interests, or other interests in or rights it may have acquired through the Security Agreement in the Trademarks. Agent shall cause an executed copy of this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") to be recorded at the USPTO.

Unless otherwise defined herein, or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, shall have the meanings ascribe to them in the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer as of this 27 day of December, 2017.

MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST, a Delaware statutory trust, as Administrative Agent and Grantee

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P.,

its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC,

its general partner

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Maurice Amsellem

Title: Authorized Signatory

4836-3478-2297

# Schedule A

# **Registered Trademarks**

Trademark/Service Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Goods/Services
VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA	4052784	November 8, 2011	Medical services, namely, diagnosis and treatment of venous diseases and disorders
IF THESE LEGS COULD TALK	3713292	November 17, 2009	Medical services, namely, diagnosis and treatment of vein diseases and disorders
LISTEN TO YOUR LEGS	3713294	November 17, 2009	Medical services, namely, diagnosis and treatment of vein diseases and disorders
Symposium on Venous Disease SYMPOSIUM ON VENOUS DISEASE (and design)	3511590	October 7, 2008	Educational services, namely, conducting conferences and symposia in the field of medical science and distribution of electronic and printed course material in connection therewith; providing continuing medical education courses; organization of conferences and symposia in the field of medical science
V (and design)	3072942	March 28, 2006	Medical services, namely diagnosis and treatment of vein diseases and disorders
Vein Clinics  of America.  VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA (stylized)	3072943	November 8, 2011	Medical services, namely, diagnosis and treatment of venous diseases and disorders

4836-3478-2297

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006237 FRAME: 0309

Trademark/Service Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Goods/Services
VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA (and design)	3127877	August 8, 2006	Medical services, namely diagnosis and treatment of vein diseases and disorders

4836-3478-2297

**RECORDED: 12/27/2017** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006237 FRAME: 0310